Instruction Manual
for
Ultrasonic Level Meter
Model: NUS-7...
NUS-7
Seite 2  NUS-7 K03/0617
1. Contents
1.  Contents ........................................................................................................ 2

 NUS-7
NUS-7 K03/0617 Seite 31
13. Order Codes
Example: NUS-7 0 06 R9 3 4H 5
Model Sensor
material
Range Connection Power supply Output Cable length
NUS-7
0 = PP
(standard)
9 = PVDF
06 = 0.25-6 m
R9 = G2
N9 = 2” NPT
3 = 12-36 VDC
4H = 4-20 mA
+ HART®
RH = 4-20 mA
+ relay +
HART®
5 = standard 5 m
Y = accord. to
      customer
      specifications,
      max. 30 m
Order codes HART® modem: HARTCOMM
14. Dimensions [mm]
NUS-7 level transmitter for liquids – 2-wire series
NUS-7
Seite 32  NUS-7 K03/0617
15. EU Declaration of Conformance
We, KOBOLD Messring GmbH, Hofheim-Ts, Germany, declare under our sole
responsibility that the product:
Ultrasonic Level Meter Model: NUS
to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the standards noted below:
EN 61010-1:2011 Safety requirements for electrical equipment for
measurement, control and laboratory use – Part 1: General requirements
EN 61326-1:2013 Electrical equipment for measurement, control and laboratory
use - EMC requirements – Part 1: General requirements
EN 61326-2-3:2013 Electrical equipment for measurement, control and laboratory
use - EMC requirements - Part 2-3: Particular requirements - Test configuration,
operational conditions and performance criteria for transducers with integrated or
remote signal conditioning
Also the following EU guidelines are fulfilled:
2014/30/EU  EMC Directive
2011/65/EU  RoHS
Furthermore for equipment with supply voltage < 48 V:
2014/35/EU  Low Voltage Directive
Hofheim, 11. May 2017
 H. Peters M. Wenzel
 General Manager Proxy Holder